
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019711-2023 

Contract

2711 - Servicing and Support of Analytical (Including
Formulation) Equipment

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019711

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a183  

Published 11 July 2023, 9:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019711-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019711-2023
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 16

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Companies House

05002194

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uk-cpi.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Scientific Research

https://www.uk-cpi.com/


Page 3 to 16

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2711 - Servicing and Support of Analytical (Including Formulation) Equipment

Reference number

2711

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50400000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and precision equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Servicing and Support of Analytical (Including Formulation) Equipment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Apollo II Liquid Viewer

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 16

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50400000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and precision equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Apollo II Liquid Viewer.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Response Times / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Account Management / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Endotoxin Analyser

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50400000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and precision equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 16

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Endotoxin Analyser.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Response Times / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Account Management / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Octet Red384 System

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50400000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and precision equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Octet Red384 System.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 6 to 16

Quality criterion - Name: Response Times / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Account Management / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Stability Incubators

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50400000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and precision equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Stability Incubators.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Response Times / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Account Management / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 7 to 16

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Freeze Dryer

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50400000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and precision equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Freeze Dryer.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Response Times / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Account Management / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Nano DSC and Degassing Station



Page 8 to 16

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50400000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and precision equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Nano DSC and Degassing Station.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Response Times / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Account Management / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 9 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-002952

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Endotoxin Analyser

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2023

/Notice/002952-2023


Page 10 to 16

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lonza Sales Ltd

Muenchensteinerstrasse 38

Muenchensteinerstrasse

Country

Switzerland

NUTS code

CH - Switzerland

Company Registration Number

CHE-109.426.535

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000



Page 11 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Octet Red384 System

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sartorius UK Limited

Epsom

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 12 to 16

Companies House

01126814

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Stability Incubators

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 13 to 16

Weiss Technik UK Ltd

Loughborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

3659232

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Freeze Dryer

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 July 2023



Page 14 to 16

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Biopharma Process Systems Limited

Winchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

2337313

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000



Page 15 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Apollo II Liquid Viewer

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

6

Title

Ongoing Servicing and Support for Nano DSC and Degassing Station

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 16 to 16

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court And Justice Of The Peace Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T22:54:28+0100
	TCPDF




